1431-92	04 - 05	5-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
REC			Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 200310191-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1027	12271	uuless of receiving party(ies):	
Stephan K. Barsun		i .		
Gregory S. Meyer 4. 1. 6	Y	20555 SH 2	ACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 249	
Bryan D. Bolich	1	Houston, TX	K 77070	
S. Daniel Cromwell				
o. Damo. Cromwon				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes <u>X</u> No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
			TO H	
Execution Date(s): January 27, 2004 and	February 2, 20	004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new appli	cation, execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/680,445	Date Filed: 10	0/7/2003		
Confirmation No.: Ad	lditional numbe	ers attached? NO	<u>)</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclos	sed	
P.O. Box 272400				
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Acco	ount Number:08-2025	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t true copy of the original document.	he foregoing ir	nformation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a	
Todd A. Don		0-+-		
Todd A. Rathe Name of Person Signing	word a.	falls	Mar 29, 2004	
	of pages includi	ing cover sheet at	Date tachments, and document: 4	
QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	or pages meladi	ang cover sneet, at	I hereby certify that this document is being	
уши по соот сотт (схр. 4/54)	Do Not datas	h this postion	deposited with the United States Postal	
Mail document to be recorded with required	Do Not detac l		Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents,	
A/02/2004 WEFT9CHE 00000041 082025 106804467ail	Ston Assignmen	nt Recordation Servent and Trademark	Alexandria, VA 22313 on	
01 FC:8021 40.00 PA	\ PO B	ent and Trademark ox 1450 /A 22313-1450	Follow & 1 Andrew 11 P	
Port 10/03 (Poodeses)	7 HOAPHONIA, V	A 22010-1400	- Assert	
Rev 10/03 (Recdasgn)	\		PATENT	
		· ·	REEL: 015161 FRAME: 0719	

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY					
Filing date:	10/07/2003		Application	No.: 10/6	80,445	
continuations Letters Pater	s-in-part (C-I-P's) at, and any and a), divisionals, and all Letters Patent (of the United State	substitutes f	y and all continu for said application f ntries foreign thereto r extensions of said	or said
the full end of extended, as	oe held and enjoy of the term or te	yed by HPDC, its rms for which sa ely as the same	successors, assig	ns, nominees respectively n	for Letters Patent or legal representati nay be granted, reiss njoyed by me/us ha	ves, tó sued or
that I/we have covenant and deliver all sumprovement legal represe respecting salegal proceed C-I-P's, reiss everything peand enforce, in any and	we not executed agree that I/we agree that I/we ach papers as n (s), said applications, and I/wid invention(s) odings, to sign alossible to aid Hiffor its or their oall countries pro	and will not exe will, each time nay be necessary tion and said Lett we agree to con rimprovement(s) Il lawful papers, pplications, to map DC, its successown benefit, prope	cute any agreeme a request is made y or desirable to ers Patent, to HPI municate to HPI, said application to execute all disake all rightful oat prs, assigns, nomier patent protectio	nt in conflict, and without perfect the too, its successor, or to its and said Lette sclaimers and his and declarnees and legan for said investigation.	nterest herein assigned herewith, and I/we conducted under delay, execu- itle to said invention issors, assigns, nominal nominee, all known ers Patent, to testify divisionals, continu- tations, and generally all representatives to ention(s) or improven- by me/us in lending	further ite and in(s) or nees or n facts in any ations, if to do obtain
States and are patents on apparents on all L the United S	ny official of any oplications as afo etters Patent for tates which may	country or coun presaid, to issue to said invention(s)	tries foreign to the to HPDC, as assig or improvement(s	e United State nee of the en), including a	d Trademarks of the es whose duty it is to tire right, title and in ny and all Letters Pa ne application afores	o issue terest, tent of
said applicati	on now identifie	d by the attorney	eys of record to in y docket number of the United States	and title set f	el number and filing o orth above as soon rademark Office.	late of as the
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF,	/we hereunto set	: my/our hand(s) a	nd seal(s):		
Inventor's Signat	M KL	C	ate Assignment Signed	ı: <u>2- 2</u>	-244	
J	Name: Stephan K. I	Barsun	Date Appli	cation Signed:	2-2-2004	
State of)		action orginal		-
County of) ss.:)				
personally know	is day of n or proved to me ignment to be his/he	on the basis of satis	ersonally appeared sfactory evidence to	Stephan K. Bars be the person w	un /ho acknowledged the fo	, who is pregoing
				Notary F My com	ublic nission expires:	·

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT REEL: 015161 FRAME: 0720

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200310191-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/c	our hand(s) and sea	l(s):
AN	n.	ate Assignment Signed:_	1/27/2004
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		ate Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name: Gregory S.	Meyer	Date Applica	ition Signed:
State of)		
Company) ss.:		
County of	,		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of satist	ersonally appeared <u>G</u> factory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Da	ite Assignment Signed:_	
• • • •			
Inventor's Typed Name: Bryan D. Bo	ecn	Date Applica	tion Signed:
State of)) ss.:		
County of) 33		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of satisf	actory evidence to be	yan D. Bolich who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Dat	te Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name: S. Daniel Cr	omwell	Date Applicati	ian Signad:
State of		Date Applicat	on signat.
)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/he	on the basis of satisfa	sonally appeared	Daniel Comwell who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
4			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
(Use	Page Three For Additional	Inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 015161 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		_ 5 5	
Inventor's Typed Name: Greg	ory S. Meyer	Date Application S	signed:
State of)		
State of) ss.:		
County of) `		
Refere me this day	of	_, personally appeared Gregory	S. Meyer who i
	to me on the basis of s	satisfactory evidence to be the p	person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Netros Dubla
			Notary Public My commission expires:
	_		
Payan ?	wich	Date Assignment Signed:	2 2 2004
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			; } ,
Inventor's Typed Name: Bryan	D. Bolich	Date Application S	igned: 2 2 20
State of)		·
County of) ss.:		
County of	,		
	to me on the basis of s	-	D. Bolich who in the person who acknowledged the foregoing the foregoi
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
16.6			
SAMUL (Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Tenwell	Date Assignment Signed:	2-2-2004
Inventor's Typed Name: S. Da	niel Cromwell	Date Application Si	gned: 22-201
State of)) ss.:		,
County of)		
Before me this day personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of s		erson who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
	(Use Page Three For Addi	tional Inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/03 (Assign)

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015161 FRAME: 0722